118000219650

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer;				

Office Use Only



900337463239

12/11/19--01007--005 **25.00

naitulosos a

DEC 2 7 2019

D CUSHING

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1.	The name of a limited liability company is RIGHTEOUS TITLE, LLC		
2.	The Articles of Organization were filed on 09/1-	4/2018 and assigned	
	document number L18000219650		
١.	The delayed effective date the dissolution if not (effective date cannot be prior to o Note: If the date inserted in this block does not med listed as the document's effective date on the Depart	t effective on the date of filing: December 31, 2019 or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing) that the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not rement of State's records.	be
	A description of occurrence that resulted in the 605.0707. Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on b.	limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to sectionack cover letter).	11
	Stagnant business growth. Upon the written consent of		
	Article 8.1 of the Company's Operating Agreement.		
5.	If there are no members, enter the name and add	dress of the person appointed to wind up the company's) 1
			•
	Signature of an authorized person or if there are	e no members, the signature of the person appointed and	
\ \ \	sted above to wind up the company's activities an	nd affairs: Peter Tragos	
_	Signature	Printed Name	

FILING FEE: \$25.00

Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution

NOTE: This page is optional

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Limited Liability Company: RIGHTEOUS TITLE, LLC
Document number of Limited Liability Company is: L18000219650
Date of dissolution was: December 31, 2019
Description of information that must be included in a written claim:
Each creditor must provide exact amount of Claim (including supporting
documents such as Invoice, Contract or exact Statement of Services or Goods provided to Company).
The deadline for submitting claims is 120 days from the date that Notice
1s provided to the creditor. All claims received after the 120 day time period above are forever barred.
()
Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)
601 Cleveland Street, #800, Clearwater, Florida 33755.
Attn: George Tragos/Peter Tragos
A claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.
Peter Tragos
Printed Name of the Person Filing Signature of the Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$25.00